SUPPLEMENTAL/ BID BULLETIN

Republic of the Philippines
Calamba Water District
Lakeview Subd, Halang, Calamba City
Tel. Nos: (049) 545-2728; 545-1614; 545-1389
Fax No: (049) 545-9752/502-7108
E-mail add: cwd bac@yahoo.com

ADDENDUM NO. 1

22 July 2021

AMENDMENTS TO BIDDING DOCUMENTS

Under SECTION I. Invitation to Bid – Paragraphs 5,6,7, and 9, and SECTION II. Instruction to Bidders – Clause 14.2 thereof should be read as follows:

- SECTION I. Invitation to Bid Paragraphs 5,6,7, and 9
- 5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on July 13, 2021 up to 01:00pm of August 17, 2021 from the given address and website(s) below [and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Five Thousand Pesos Only (Php 5,000.00). The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees in person, by facsimile, or through electronic means.
- 6. The CALAMBA WATER DISTRICT will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on **August 05**, **2021**, **01:00pm** at 2nd Floor of CWD's Warehouse Building, Lakeview Subdivision, Barangay Halang, Calamba City, which shall be open to prospective bidders.
- Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the office address indicated below, on or before 01:00pm of August 17, 2021. Late bids shall not be accepted.
- 9. Bid opening shall be on **August 17, 2021, 01:00pm** at the given address below. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the activity.
- II. SECTION II. Instruction to Bidders Clause 14.2
- 14.2 The Bid and bid security shall be valid until **December 15, 2021**. Any Bid not accompanied by an acceptable bid security shall be rejected by the Procuring Entity as non-responsive.

For guidance and information of all concerned.

ENGR. JOSELITO A. GILLERA BAC Chairman

Supply of Janitorial Services for CY 2022 (CWD 53-2021)